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Karnataka Secondary Education Examination Board
6th Cross. Malleswaram. Bangalore



SSLC Final Examination of March/April-2019 was held from 21.03.2019 to 04.04.2019 in 2847 Examination Centres across the State.

	Table 1(1) 
Appeared For The Exam


	Candidate Type
	2019
	2018
	Difference

	CCERF – Regular Fresh Students
	738569
	744461
	-5892

	CCEPF – Private Fresh Students
	21381
	23395
	-2014

	CCERR – Regular Repeater Students
	57604
	62851
	-5247

	CCEPR – Private Repeater Students
	7914
	7381
	+533

	Total
	825468
	838088
	-12620



	Table 1(2) 
Passing Percentage


	Candidate Type
	2019
	2018
	Difference

	CCERF – Regular Fresh Students
	79.38
	78.11
	+1.27 %

	CCEPF – Private Fresh Students
	3.07
	3.40
	-3.40 %

	CCERR – Regular Repeater Students
	35.67
	31.58
	+4.09 %

	CCEPR – Private Repeater Students
	10.27
	8.18
	+2.09

	Total
	73.70
	71.93
	+1.77 %




	Table 1(3) 
Over All results


	Year
	Appeared 
	Passed
	Percentage


	2018-19
	825468
	608336
	73.70


	2017-18
	838088
	602802
	71.93


	Difference
	-12620
	+5534
	+1.77 %





	Table 1(4)
School Type Wise Results ( Regular Fresh Students Only)

	Sl.No
	Type Of School
	No. Of Schools
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage



	
	
	2019
	2018
	Diffrence
	2019
	2018
	Diffrence
	2019
	2018
	Diffrence
	2019
	2018
	Diffrence

	1
	Govt
	5202
	5191
	+11
	278544
	285594
	-7050
	216844
	214545
	+2299
	77.84

	75.12
	+2.72 %

	2
	Aided
	3243
	3269
	-26
	200888
	208227
	-7339
	155111
	158819
	-3708
	77.21

	76.27
	+0.94 %

	3
	Unaided
	6002
	5927
	+75
	259137
	250640
	+8497
	214360
	208154
	+6206
	82.72

	83.05
	-0.33 %

	Total
	14447
	14387
	+60
	738569
	744461
	-5892
	586315
	581518
	+4797
	79.38

	78.11
	+1.27 %




	Table 1(5) 
Gender Wise Result Analysis 


	Year
	Boys 
	Girls


	
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage



	2018-19
	437557
	299587
	68.46
	387911
	308749
	79.59


	2017-18
	445402
	296475
	66.56
	392686
	306327
	78.01







	Table 1(6) 
Social Category Wise Result Analysis( Regular Fresh Students Only)


	Category
	Boys
	Girls
	Total


	
	Appeared
	Passed
	%
	Appeared
	Passed
	%
	Appeared
	Passed
	%


	SC
	71315
	51637
	72.41
	67632
	52665
	77.87
	138947
	104302
	75.07


	ST
	26257
	19444
	74.05
	25186
	20307
	80.63
	51443
	39751
	77.27


	Cat-1
	33166
	25051
	75.53
	31084
	25452
	81.88
	64250
	50503
	78.60


	2A
	78514
	62092
	79.08
	75513
	64877
	85.92
	154027
	126969
	82.43


	2B
	49002
	31922
	65.14
	53893
	40605
	75.34
	102895
	72527
	70.49


	3A
	36416
	30788
	84.55
	34587
	31229
	90.29
	71003
	62017
	87.34


	3B
	59105
	48069
	81.33
	56821
	50080
	88.14
	115926
	98149
	84.67


	Others
	21148
	16123
	76.24
	18930
	15974
	84.38
	40078
	32097
	80.09


	Total
	374923
	285126
	76.05
	363646
	301189
	82.82
	738569
	586315
	79.38





	Table 1(7) 
High Scoring Candidates  Details


	Sl.No
	Marks Scored
	No. Of Students


	1
	625
	02


	2
	624
	11


	3
	623
	19


	4
	622
	39


	5
	621
	43


	6
	620
	56








	Table 1(8) 
Subject Wise High Scoring Candidates  Details


	Subject
	Max. Marks
	No. Of Students Who have Scored Max. Marks

	L1 – First Language
	125
	8620


	L2- Second Language
	100
	3404


	L3- Third Language
	100
	8138


	S1- Mathematics
	100
	1626


	S2-Science
	100
	226


	S3- Social Science
	100
	3141






	Table 1(9) 
Area Wise Result Analysis  


	Year
	Urban
	Rural


	
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage



	2018-19
	371045
	259927
	70.05
	454423
	348409
	76.67


	2017-18
	376191
	260998
	69.38
	461897
	341804
	74.00









	Table 1(10) 
Medium Wise Result Analysis   


	Sl.No
	Medium
	2019
	2018


	
	
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage


	1
	Kannada
	493100
	346103
	70.19
	510949
	343999
	67.33


	2
	English
	294836
	238471
	80.88
	288202
	234099
	81.23


	3
	Urdu
	24983
	14958
	79.87
	25465
	14589
	57.29


	4
	Marathi
	11956
	8473
	70.87
	12773
	9689
	75.86


	5
	Telugu
	303
	185
	61.06
	343
	224
	65.31


	6
	Tamil
	122
	64
	52.46
	171
	85
	49.71


	7
	Hindi
	168
	82
	48.81
	185
	117
	63.24


	Total
	825468
	608336
	73.70
	838088
	602802
	71.93



	Table 1(11) 
Grade Wise Result Analysis – CCERF Students  


	Grade
	2019
	2018


	
	No. Of Students
	Percentage
	No. Of Students
	Percentage

	A+
	35118
	4.25
	33046
	4.44


	A
	109316
	13.24
	107045
	14.38


	B+
	154001
	18.65
	151928
	20.41


	B
	162892
	19.73
	160613
	21.57


	C+
	107165
	12.98
	109509
	14.71


	C
	17823
	2.15
	19376
	2.60





	Table 1(12) 
100% and Zero Percentage Results   


	Type Of School
	100%  
	Zero Percentage


	
	2018-19
	2017-18
	2018-19
	2017-18


	Govt.
	593
	102
	0
	06


	Aided
	130
	414
	09
	02


	Unaided
	903
	826
	37
	35


	Total
	1626
	1342
	46
	43





	Table 1(13) 
Private Candidates Age wise Results Analysis - CCEPF  


	Age
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage


	15 To 20 Years
	11949
	481
	4.03


	21 To 25 Years
	3965
	91
	2.29


	26 To 30 Years
	2350
	41
	1.74


	31 To 35 Years
	1761
	27
	1.53


	36 To 40 Years
	904
	12
	1.32


	41 To 45 Years
	314
	05
	1.59


	46 To 50 Years
	110
	0
	0


	Above 50 Years
	28
	0
	0


	Total

	21381
	657
	3.07






	Table 1(14) 
Differently Abled Students Result Analysis  - CCERF  


	Disability
	Appeared
	Passed
	Percentage


	Mentally Challenged
	320
	130
	40.63

	Visually Impaired
	379
	332
	87.60

	Hearing Impaired
	775
	504
	65.03

	Multiple Disorder
	53
	30
	56.60

	Other 
Ailment
	766
	507
	66.19


	Physically Challenged
	857
	594
	69.31

	Multiple Disability
	01
	01
	100

	Specific Learning Disability 
	532
	396
	74.44

	MlÄÖ
	3683
	2494

	67.71
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